Fréon:9999000000000000000000000000000000000000009 Borg, Annika - MIL

Skickat: 909 0009000000000000000000000000000000409 den 15 april 2020 14:50

Till:90900060000000000000000000000000000000006060000 FORVALTNING - MIL

OMne:99900909099090090990000090000000000000000000009 VB: Visit of the® micro plastic contaminationsite® on the Swedish Island of Ven - request to secure 2 500 000 plot ownership to pay for the
decontamination

Prioritet: 990090900900 090000006000000000000000000 Hog
For diarief®ring dnr 2017-690

/Annika

Frén: Richard Gronvius <Richard.Gronvius@ecolanum.com>

Skickat: den 14 april 2020 19:52

Till: Fabris, Rebecca - MIL <rebecca.fabris@landskrona.se>; Borg, Annika - MIL <annika.borg@Ilandskrona.se>; 71234@sydsvenskan.se; skane@svt.se; tips@svt.se; par.holmgren@europarl.europa.eu
©&mne: Visit of the micro plastic contaminationsite on the Swedish Island of Ven - request to secure 2 500 000 plot ownership to pay for the decontamination

Prioritet: HOg

Dear Ms. Rebecca Fabris
Dear Ms. Annika Borg
Environment authorities of the district Landskrona/Sweden

Thank you for your inspection. We would like to excuse ourselves for the @reserved® admittances at our place the last week but we are isolated due to the
Coronavirus pandemic. Also we have not received any information as we have asked for an announcement of the visit 2 days before the inspections in relation to
the corona circumstances and needed preparations. (we belong to the serious risk group)

In connections with your visit the last week we would like to ask for
the following information

1. The copy of all the photos taken at our ground.
2. The name and function of the gentlemen who took the photos

And action
| addition we would like to inform you the following below in order to take appropriate actions. The family Bj@rne, (previous owner of our property), owns the
adjacent ground with two building plots worth SEK 2 500 00 what should be secure to decontamination and the removal of the plastics and micro plastics.

www.ecolanum.com/index.html#plastic

Yours Sincerely,

Richard Gronvius

ECOLANUM

non-profit sustainable garden methodology
Richard Gronvius, CEO Ecolanum AB,



Nuclear Safety Expert, Retired United Nations diplomat, UN/International Atomic Energy Agency
www.ecolanum.com twitter @ecolanum
Visitors welcomed any time

From: Richard Gronvius [mailto:Richard.Gronvius@ecolanum.com]

Sent: 08 March 2020 22:49

To: 'Borg, Annika - MIL'; '71234@sydsvenskan.se'; 'skane@svt.se'; 'tips@svt.se'; 'par.holmgren@europarl.europa.eu’
Subject: RE: bes@k av milj€f€rvaltningen - micro plastic contamination on the Swedish Island of Ven
Importance: High

To whom it may concern

Hej Annika,

You can visit us any time is suitable for you. An announcement by E-mail Richard.gronvius@gmail.com, two days ahead will be appreciated but the timing depends
on you.

We welcome whoever is interested. We can provide overnighting possibilities.

The plastic continuously disintegrates and form micro plastic.

Thin ensilage plastic disintegrates easily and floats to the see 3 km away.
IMG_20200122_134637_c



As far as we know this state of contamination is prevailing at least since 2000.
The previous owner Glenn Bj@rne who caused this environmental disaster has financial resources in the form of a property nearby worth at least SEK 2 500 000

Manure/plastic lasagne
| am attaching a few pictures from 2020-03-07
Also on the site www.ecolanum.com/index.html#plastic

We are pointing to the precarious situation of micro plastic contamination since beginning of 2017

Yours Sincerely,

Richard Gronvius

ECOLANUM

non-profit sustainable garden methodology

Richard Gronvius, CEO Ecolanum AB,

Nuclear Safety Expert, Retired United Nations diplomat, UN/International Atomic Energy Agency
www.ecolanum.com twitter @ecolanum

Visitors welcomed any time




From: Borg, Annika - MIL [mailto:annika.borg@Ilandskrona.se]
Sent: 03 March 2020 11:07

To: ecolanum

Subject: bes@k av milj@f@rvaltningen

Hej!

orendet med gammal plast och g@dsel p@ er fastighet g@r sakta vidare.

Vi har nu ans@kt hos mark- och milj@domstolen om utd®mande av vite f@r Glenn Bj@rne n®gra génger.

Enligt domstolen m@ste vi regelbundet ta nya bilder om hur det ser ut hos er f@r att bevisa att plast och g@dsel ligger kvar, f@r att de ska kunna d®ma ut n®got vite.
Jag undrar d@rf@r om ni till@ter att personal frén milj@f@rvaltningen tar bilder hos er d® och d® 9ven om ni for tillf®llet inte €r hemma?

(Sj@lvklart kollar vi om ni @r hemma n@r vi kommer dit och meddelar f@re och efter vilken dag vi har t&nkt komma eller har varit d@r.)

Imorgon (4/3) férmiddag t@nker i s@ fall min kollega, Victoria Karlstedt, €ka till Ven f@r att ta nya bilder. Hoppas att det €r ok f@r er?

Med v@nlig h@lsning

Annika Borg

Chef f@r milj@skyddssektionen
Miljeférvaltningen

Landskrona stad

Telefon 0418-47 06 72

Epost annika.borg@landskrona.se

www.landskrona.se

Uppgifter som kommer in till milj@f@rvaltningen via e-post blir normalt en allmén handling.



Uppgifterna kan d@rmed komma att [{€mnas ut med st@d av offentlighetsprincipen.

F@r information om hur Landskrona stad behandlar personuppgifter se www.landskrona.se/personuppgifter




